College Relations Series—7000

CHEMEKETA COOPERATIVE REGIONAL LIBRARY SERVICE

Chemeketa Cooperative Regional Library Service (CCRLS) is organized to provide and augment library services in Polk, Marion, Yamhill, and parts of Linn County. This activity is carried out through contractual relationships with chartered libraries throughout Chemeketa Community College's district. The College Board of Education is the governing body and fiscal agent for CCRLS. The CCRLS Advisory Council shall advise the College Board of Education on matters of policy and budget.

The college library shall be an active participating member of CCRLS.

July 17, 1985 Adopted College Board of Education September 20, 2006; November 16, 2011; April 18, 2018 Revised College Board of Education